503028428 10/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name			Execution Date	
CHEN-CHENG LEE			10/17/2014	
HSIN-TE CHEN			10/17/2014	
KUO-CHUAN WANG			10/17/2014	
YUAN-YU LEE			10/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА			
Name:	YOUNG	OPTICS INC.		
Street Address:	NO. 7, H	SIN ANN RD.		
Internal Address:	HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK			
City:	HSIN-CH	10		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type Number				
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 4520147		
Application Number:				
Application Number:		4520147		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA (7	4520147 703)621-7155	ccessful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (7 e sent to to provided;	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	ATA sent to a provided; 7 N	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA sent to t provided; 7 N	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA sent to a provided; 7 N V 4	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to to provided; 7 N 4 S	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 N 4 S F	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 N 4 S F	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD GUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 N 4 S F	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD GUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 3722/1095PUS1	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 N 4 S F	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD SUITE 310 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 3722/1095PUS1 JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (7 e sent to a provided; 7 N 4 S F	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 03-621-7140 MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C 000 LEGATO ROAD GUITE 310 TAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 3722/1095PUS1 JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY /Joe McKinney Muncy/	ria US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (7 e sent to to provided; 7 N 4 S F MBER:	4520147 703)621-7155 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent voltage of the s	ria US Mail.	

Attorney's Docket No. 3722/1095PUS1

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged,

I/We,

(a) CHEN-CHENG LEE

(b) HSIN-TE CHEN

(c) KUO-CHUAN WANG

(d) YUAN-YU LEE

residing at

(a) NO.7, HSIN ANN RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(b) NO.7, HSIN ANN RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(c) NO.7, HSIN ANN RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(d) NO.7, HSIN ANN RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to: YOUNG OPTICS INC.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business at : No.7, Hsin Ann Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Taiwan, R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: **IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS**

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033997 FRAME: 0379

Joint Inventor (a)	CHEN-CHENG LEE		
Inventor's Signature	CHEN-CHENG LEE	Date	244/10/19
Residence	HSINCHU CITY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.

Joint Inventor (b)	HSIN-TE CHEN		
Inventor's Signature	HSIN-TE CHEN	Date	2014.10-19
Residence	HSINCHU CITY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.

Joint Inventor (c)	KUO-CHUAN	WANG			
Inventor's Signature	Kuo chuan	Wong	Date	2014. 10.19	
Residence	HSINCHU CITY,		Citizenship	R.O.C.	

Joint Inventor (d)	YUAN-YU LEE		
Inventor's Signature	yhan yn Lee	Date	10'19'2014
Residence	HSINCHU CITY , TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.

14P112-US (Applicant's Docket No : P14001)

.

.

RECORDED: 10/21/2014